
Tuesday, September 24, 2019

9:00 AM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, September 24, 2019.



September 24, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, September 

24, 2019. The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due 

to the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute a Service Order Q-16809-1 with Cyxtera Technologies, Inc. 

for co-location and disaster recovery services for Natividad during the period 

retroactive July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 at a cost of $105,487, under the 

terms and conditions of the existing county Master Agreement (A-14052) which has 

a term of July 21, 2018 through June 30, 2020. 

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute up to 

four (4) additional annual renewal Service Orders with Cyxtera Technologies, Inc. 

provided additional costs do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the cost of Amendment 

No. 4 ($11,000 maximum additional cost), subject to County Counsel review and 

under the same terms and conditions of the existing Master Agreement (A-14052).

c. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute 

amendment No. 5 to the Agreement with CenturyLink Communications LLC 

(A-12812) to add continued data circuit services for Natividad at a cost of 

$157,471, with no change to the agreement term of July 21, 2015 through June 30, 

2020.

d. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute up to 

four (4) additional annual renewal Service Orders with CenturyLink Communications 

LLC provided additional costs do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the cost of 

Amendment No. 4 ($16,000 maximum additional cost), subject to County Counsel 

review and under the same terms and conditions of the existing Master Agreement 

(A-14052).

Board Report

CenturyLink Original Agreement.pdf

CenturyLink Commuications LLC Agreement Amendment No. 1.pdf

CenturyLink Commuications LLC Agreement.Amendment No. 2.pdf

CenturyLink Commuication Amendment No. 3.pdf

CenturyLink Communications LLC Amendment No. 4.pdf

CenturyLink Commuications LLC Amendment No. 5.pdf

Cyxtera Master Agreement.pdf

Cyxtera Technologies, Inc Service Order Q-16809.1 .pdf

Attachments:

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 9/13/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=41429
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d1e96713-7a33-48fd-9162-9737c649b734.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=807c6e04-b88e-4377-9ad0-4468f65c8153.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f3029d54-829a-403d-bdff-b9dbd1ae43f9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=87e97c35-c6e8-4a3a-a761-c672d2ff41b0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d69440dc-3c9f-4e86-8f9e-c7f04f2973c7.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=be6a297f-71a8-4f4d-a6ef-e9e98e32809d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=224615ca-794c-445e-85c4-19637c65603d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e7e882cd-893e-4b35-b0aa-abd1f3b7a2f5.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2875295f-d856-4fb1-8c5b-182ef7701237.pdf


September 24, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Gregory M. Helbig, MD, Inc. to provide neurosurgery services for an amount not to 

exceed $500,000 for the period October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2021; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC to sign up to three (3) future 

amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not significantly change 

the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 10% 

($50,000) of the original contract amount. 

Board Report

Gregory Helbig Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Frank Acosta M.D. to provide neurosurgery services for an amount not to exceed 

$500,000 for the period October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2021; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC to sign up to three (3) future 

amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not significantly change 

the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 10% 

($50,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Frank Acosta MD Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or 

his designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Monterey Spine and Joint PC to provide neurosurgery services for an amount not to 

exceed $500,000 for the period October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2021; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC to sign up to three (3) future 

amendments to this agreement where the total amendments do not significantly change 

the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent 10% 

($50,000) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

Monterey Spine & Joint Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 9/13/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=41384
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=aa31afb9-61a1-42c3-94cf-d7717f78644a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8ab2d33a-474e-4e58-9432-f326a4a477b5.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=41383
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5df229ae-6c98-4b2c-b3a3-d00036b9a46d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b283ca9a-50c1-4f58-8fcd-7eaf17d734df.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=41380
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3a36bcf1-1cb4-47ef-878d-b667a0dfa300.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=172f1579-ef30-44f4-ac5f-acdd8352aba7.pdf


September 24, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

Health Department - Consent

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to 

execute a no-extension Amendment No. 1 to Mental Health Services Agreement 

A-14354 with Edgewood Center for Children and Families to add $20,916 of 

additional services, for a revised total Agreement amount of $1,396,959 for the same 

term July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022.

 

Board Report

Edgewood_Amend No. 1

Edgewood Agreement

Attachments:

Page 4 Monterey County Printed on 9/13/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=41395
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=831852f0-65e9-40c3-a223-948a3f45a813.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=21a9371b-b3cf-4026-a4aa-c8c1e99a1d1a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=76ff6a53-856a-41be-b287-1680b5c42e28.pdf

